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The 136th I.F. Convention

November 3" — November 5" 2016 N
Hosted by

The Capital City RPC of Washington, D.C.

300 Mile Race

Ship Thursday Nov. 3"—Liberation Friday Nov. 4" (weather permitting)
Overall Grand Prize 15,000 Points*

Two Sections with separate section prizes o Prizes to be determined*

60/40 Breeder / Handler Split « Race Payouts to be determined* s 7] J i ‘1:- :E% |
Entry fee: $125.00 per bird, 5 for $500.00 (1 rotation bird), :, | l w1, AR ‘f

12 for $1,000.00 (2 rotation birds).
Breeder can only enter 4 birds per handler; the 5th bird will be placed on rotation.

Birds will be accepted from March 1st to June 1st 2016.
Replacements accepted up to June 15th.
Payment must accompany birds or birds will be returned to breeder.

Make checks payable to: CAP City 2016 I.F. Convention

All non-specified birds will go on rotation.
No handler may handle their own birds, each handler required to enter a minimum of 2 birds.
Birds to be shipped in approved postal boxes only, breeder pays for shipping.

All birds will be vaccinated against PMV and Salmonella upon arrival.
One week prior to the convention race, there will be a 150 mile race for convention birds only.

All birds in the L.E. Convention Race are subject to drug testing.
Convention Race will abide by LE race rules.
The first 15 birds clocked per section will be auctioned off after the race on Ipigeon.
All other birds become the property of the handler.

LOFT VISITATION - GUEST SPEAKERS
Banquet, Auction and Entertainment on Saturday night

For more information or if you have any questions please contact one of the following:
Committee Chairman - Sam Pixley (540) 752-9014 spixley3@verizon.net
Joe Charvat (301) 370-0637 joecharvat@yahoo.com

Ship birds, with payment to:
John Celia, 801 Tanley Rd., Silver Spring, MD 20904 Tel: (301) 622-0413

To be a handler you must be Cap City member, pay LE. dues
and be a member of the Concourse in good standing in the calendar year of 2015.

Committee Reserves All Rights / Race Committee Rules are Final
*All payouts are subject to number of birds entered.

The 136th I.E. Convention
2016 Handlers List and Contact Information

Aguilar, John
Beall, Gary
Belmonte, Rocco
Blackledge, LeRoy
Blackwell, Don
Celia, John
Charvat, Joe
Charvat, Steve
Chavez, Francisco
Clayton, Richard
Conde, Antonio
Cosmos, Francis
Cunningham, Mike
Frye, Ronnie
Glorioso, David
Guerroro, Samuel
Gomez, Elias
Harris, Aundra
Jackson, Ralph
Jackson, Wayne
Koethe, Mike
Lang, John
Lesofski, Drew
Lorungrochana, Doc
Mariscal, Juan
Meca, Pete

Mota, Secudiono
Musachio, Mike
Nguyen, Alex
Nguyen, Joe
Pixley, Sam
Randall, Charles
Randall, Warren
Shore, Jeff
Seideman, Brian
Tangkeko, Ed
Tompkins, Jerome
Walls, June

Colombian Eagle Loft

Beall Brother’s Loft
Rocket Loft

Bey Family Loft
Vintage Loft
Twin Point Loft
S & L Loft
Francisco Loft
Clayton Loft
Antonio’s Loft

Top Perch Loft
JD & Son Loft
Samuel Loft

Lavender Hill Loft
Wind Song Loft

PJ Loft
Mota’s Loft

Living Dream Loft

R & R Loft
4 Tops Loft

Three’s Company
Cross Wind Loft

Colombianeagles@yahoo.com
ggbeall@icloud.com
derbyrunner2002@yahoo.com
No Email
Beyfamilyloft@gmail.com

No Email
Joecharvat@yahoo.com
Pigeonman21639@yahoo.com
ajolotito@live.com.mx
Andi@Atlanticbb.net

No Email
CSFrancis@Netzero.net
mjccarpetl @aol.com

No Email

No Email

No Email
elias.gomez74@yahoo.com
aundraharris@gmail.com
Ralph.W.Jackson@gmail.com
waynejj@comcast.net
mkoethe@wilhelmbuilders.com
johnlangl @atlanticbb.net
lesofski@gmail.com
thavorn_l@yahoo.com

No Email

PJ4178@aol.com
rmmgencontractors@gmail.com
mmusachio@icloud.com
LivinDreamsDC2@hotmail.com
jleetranyu@gmail.com
Spixley3@verizon.net

No Email

No Email
jeffshore74@gmail.com
bks65@aol.com
zal3crosswind@yahoo.com
No Email

240-372-6095
202-215-5582
301-599-6118
443-756-5147
301-728-7777
301-622-0413
301-370-0637
240-515-4231
703-357-2233
410-745-2372
703-314-7456
301-248-8280
443-794-2860
443-909-6714
443-653-2585
540-455-6375
540-455-6375
301-372-8959
703-759-9509
410-963-5209
410-800-8648
410-643-4482
202-281-9712
240-426-4599
703-200-5039
410-279-6488
703-256-8071
410-634-2044
703-623-3048
703-463-7398
540-752-9014
202-674-6802
202-553-2601
443-865-2875
240-508-1262
202-437-4420
301-322-2975
443-790-4505






