

## The 136th I.F. Convention

November 3<sup>rd</sup> - November 5<sup>th</sup> 2016

Hosted by

The Capital City RPC of Washington, D.C.



Ship Thursday Nov. 3<sup>rd</sup>—Liberation Friday Nov. 4<sup>th</sup> (weather permitting)

### Overall Grand Prize 15,000 Points\*

Two Sections with separate section prizes • Prizes to be determined\* 60/40 Breeder / Handler Split • Race Payouts to be determined\*

Entry fee: \$125.00 per bird, 5 for \$500.00 (1 rotation bird), 12 for \$1,000.00 (2 rotation birds).

Breeder can only enter 4 birds per handler; the 5th bird will be placed on rotation.

Birds will be accepted from March 1st to June 1st 2016.

Replacements accepted up to June 15th.

Payment must accompany birds or birds will be returned to breeder.

#### Make checks payable to: CAP City 2016 I.F. Convention

All non-specified birds will go on rotation.

No handler may handle their own birds, each handler required to enter a minimum of 2 birds.

Birds to be shipped in approved postal boxes only, breeder pays for shipping.

All birds will be vaccinated against PMV and Salmonella upon arrival.

One week prior to the convention race, there will be a 150 mile race for convention birds only.

All birds in the I.F. Convention Race are subject to drug testing.

Convention Race will abide by I.F. race rules.

The first 15 birds clocked per section will be auctioned off after the race on Ipigeon.
All other birds become the property of the handler.

### LOFT VISITATION - GUEST SPEAKERS Banquet, Auction and Entertainment on Saturday night

Committee Chairman - Sam Pixley (540) 752-9014 spixley3@verizon.net Joe Charvat (301) 370-0637 joecharvat@yahoo.com

#### Ship birds, with payment to:

John Celia, 801 Tanley Rd., Silver Spring, MD 20904 Tel: (301) 622-0413

To be a handler you must be Cap City member, pay I.F. dues and be a member of the Concourse in good standing in the calendar year of 2015.

Committee Reserves All Rights / Race Committee Rules are Final \*All payouts are subject to number of birds entered.





# The 136th I.F. Convention 2016 Handlers List and Contact Information



Aguilar, John	Colombian Eagle Loft	Colombianeagles@yahoo.com	240-372-6095
Beall, Gary	Beall Brother's Loft	ggbeall@icloud.com	202-215-5582
Belmonte, Rocco	Rocket Loft	derbyrunner2002@yahoo.com	301-599-6118
Blackledge, LeRoy		No Email	443-756-5147
Blackwell, Don	Bey Family Loft	Beyfamilyloft@gmail.com	301-728-7777
Celia, John	Vintage Loft	No Email	301-622-0413
Charvat, Joe	Twin Point Loft	Joecharvat@yahoo.com	301-370-0637
Charvat, Steve	S & L Loft	Pigeonman21639@yahoo.com	240-515-4231
Chavez, Francisco	Francisco Loft	ajolotito@live.com.mx	703-357-2233
Clayton, Richard	Clayton Loft	Andi@Atlanticbb.net	410-745-2372
Conde, Antonio	Antonio's Loft	No Email	703-314-7456
Cosmos, Francis		CSFrancis@Netzero.net	301-248-8280
Cunningham, Mike		mjccarpet1@aol.com	443-794-2860
Frye, Ronnie	Top Perch Loft	No Email	443-909-6714
Glorioso, David	JD & Son Loft	No Email	443-653-2585
Guerroro, Samuel	Samuel Loft	No Email	540-455-6375
Gomez, Elias		elias.gomez74@yahoo.com	540-455-6375
Harris, Aundra		aundraharris@gmail.com	301-372-8959
Jackson, Ralph		Ralph.W.Jackson@gmail.com	703-759-9509
Jackson, Wayne		waynejj@comcast.net	410-963-5209
Koethe, Mike		mkoethe@wilhelmbuilders.com	410-800-8648
Lang, John		johnlang1@atlanticbb.net	410-643-4482
Lesofski, Drew	Lavender Hill Loft	lesofski@gmai <mark>l.com</mark>	202-281-9712
Lorungrochana, Doc	Wind Song Loft	thavorn_1@yahoo.com	240-426-4599
Mariscal, Juan		No Email	703-200-5039
Meca, Pete	PJ Loft	PJ4178@aol.com	410-279-6488
Mota, Secudiono	Mota's Loft	rmmgencontractors@gmail.com	703-256-8071
Musachio, Mike		mmusachio@icloud.com	410-634-2044
Nguyen, Alex	Living Dream Loft	LivinDreamsDC2@hotmail.com	703-623-3048
Nguyen, Joe		jleetranyu@gmail.com	703-463-7398
Pixley, Sam		Spixley3@verizon.net	540-752-9014
Randall, Charles	R & R Loft	No Email	202-674-6802
Randall, Warren	4 Tops Loft	No Email	202-553-2601
Shore, Jeff		jeffshore74@gmail.com	443-865-2875
Seideman, Brian	Three's Company	bks65@aol.com	240-508-1262
Tangkeko, Ed	Cross Wind Loft	zal3crosswind@yahoo.com	202-437-4420
Tompkins, Jerome		No Email	301-322-2975
Walls, June	'	'	443-790-4505